Klickitat County Port District No. 1

Change Order
2011-02 - 101 Parallel Bldg. Infrastructure

Number | Date

2011-02-03 | November 16, 2011

Requester

Marc Thornsbury

Title

Water Service Connection Redesign

Description

Redesign proposed water service to eliminate the two water connections, meters,
and backflow prevention devices and relocate the fire protection system check
valve vault out of the road right-of-way and inside the property line. At the building,
the water lines shall enter the building immediately west of the building's center
support and before the east wall of the proposed electrical room, run vertically up
the interior north wall, and be capped no less than six feet from the building pad. At
the street, the water lines shall be stubbed up with a valve and small meter box
inside the property line adjacent to and north of the fire protection system check
valve vault. The design shall insure sufficient surrounding space for the proper
future installation of backflow prevention device vault(s) and meter(s).

Reason

Given the unknown nature of future development and water use at the facility and
the estimated minimal additional cost to install this equipment at a later date, the
Port and the architect have agreed to abandon the proposed water connections,
finding no compelling need for their installation at this time.

Target Completion

November 30, 201?7

Timeline Impact

n/a

Cost Impact

Charges estimated at $1,800. Total change order cost not to exceed $2,100.

Port of Klickitat DSP Architecture, PLLC

Agreed On

November 18, 2011 November 18, 2011

Agreed By

Mare Thornsbury Randy Salisbury

(signature)

A
S |

— I \\
S, T % - W
RIS~

Completed On

\

Notes

DSP Architecture, PLLC / Port of Klickitat Contract




